

A Resolution for Approval of the 2024-2025 Student Recreation Center Fees Sponsor: Joe Morales

WHEREAS, The Associated Students Inc., CSUF (ASI) is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization that operates as an auxiliary organization of California State University, Fullerton; and

WHEREAS, ASI is governed by the ASI Board of Directors, which sets policy for the organization, approves all funding allocations to programs and services, and advocates on behalf of student interests on committees and boards; and

WHEREAS, ASI oversees and operates the Titan Student Centers (TSC), which includes the operations of the Titan Student Union and Student Recreation Center; and

WHEREAS, the ASI Board of Directors establishes the Student Recreation Center operating budget and approves programs and services, including rates for use of facilities by groups authorized to use the facility by the ASI Policy Concerning Facility Operations; and

WHEREAS, the Student Recreation Center regularly assesses operating costs in support of events and programs in the Student Recreation Center; let it be

RESOLVED, the ASI Board of Directors approves the 2024-2025 Operating Fees for the Student Recreation Center, which reflect no changes to the current area rental rates and no change to staffing fees with the exception of an increase of \$0.48 to the Intramural Official position rate, bringing the new rate to \$17.48 (per hour); and let it be finally

RESOLVED, that this Resolution be distributed to the applicable ASI departments for appropriate action.

Adopted by the Board of Directors of the Associated Students Inc., California State University, Fullerton on the twentieth day of February in the year two thousand and twenty-four.



Gavin Ong (Fe) 24, 2024 01:03 PST)

Ashley Zazueta Rodriguez Chair, Board of Directors

Gavin Ong Secretary, Board of Directors

Student Recreation Center 2023-2024 Operating Fees

	AS/TSU, Registered Alumni or Student Organization	CSUF Department, Schools, Support Groups	Private Use, Campus, Affiliate	Off-Campus
Martial Arts	N/C	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$85.00
Harvey McKee Gymnasium	N/C	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$85.00
1 court	N/C	\$40.00	\$65.00	\$115.00
2 courts	N/C	\$65.00	\$90.00	\$130.00
3 courts	N/C	\$90.00	\$115.00	\$155.00
Lifeguard Office	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Dance Studio	N/C	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$85.00
Pool & Deck	N/C	\$40.00	\$65.00	\$120.00
Deck Only	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Rockwall	N/C	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$85.00
Conference Room	N/C	\$60.00	\$95.00	\$165.00

Position	Current Rate	Projected
		Revenue
SRC Building Manager	\$ 19.00	\$ 2, 150
Intramural Official	\$ 17.00	\$ 1, 200
Desk Attendant/	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,500
Intramural Attendant/		
Rockwall		
Fitness Instructor	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500
Lifeguard	\$ 19.00	\$ 950

Student Recreation Center 2024-2025 Proposed Operating Fees

	ASI/TSU, Registered Alumni or Student Organization	CSUF Department	Private Use, Campus, Affiliate	Off-Campus
Martial Arts	N/C	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$85.00
Harvey McKee Gymnasium	N/C	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$85.00
1 court	N/C	\$40.00	\$65.00	\$115.00
2 courts	N/C	\$65.00	\$90.00	\$130.00
3 courts	N/C	\$90.00	\$115.00	\$155.00
Dance Studio	N/C	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$85.00
Pool & Deck	N/C	\$40.00	\$65.00	\$120.00
Deck Only	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Rockwall	N/C	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$85.00
Conference Room	N/C	\$60.00	\$95.00	\$165.00

Position	Proposed	Projected
	Rate	Revenue
SRC Building Manager	\$ 19.00	\$ 2, 150
Intramural Official	\$ 17.48	\$ 1, 200
Desk Attendant/	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,500
Intramural Attendant/		
Rockwall		
Fitness Instructor	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500
Lifeguard	\$ 19.00	\$ 950

A Resolution for Approval of SRC Fees 24_25

Final Audit Report 2024-02-24

Created: 2024-02-22

By: Susan Collins (sucollins@fullerton.edu)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAc_QET3YhtQeRbb4LgWLsIT4U5enhJtLG

"A Resolution for Approval of SRC Fees 24_25" History

Document created by Susan Collins (sucollins@fullerton.edu)

2024-02-22 - 5:35:00 PM GMT- IP address: 137.151.113.11

Document emailed to ASI Board Chair (asboardchair@fullerton.edu) for signature 2024-02-22 - 5:35:35 PM GMT

Email viewed by ASI Board Chair (asboardchair@fullerton.edu)

2024-02-22 - 6:01:48 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.55.126

ASI Board Chair (asboardchair@fullerton.edu) has agreed to the terms of use and to do business electronically with California State University, Fullerton

2024-02-22 - 6:01:57 PM GMT- IP address: 137.151.175.80

Document e-signed by ASI Board Chair (asboardchair@fullerton.edu)

Signature Date: 2024-02-22 - 6:01:57 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 137.151.175.80

Document emailed to asboardsecretary@fullerton.edu for signature

2024-02-22 - 6:01:58 PM GMT

nail viewed by asboardsecretary@fullerton.edu

2024-02-24 - 9:02:47 AM GMT- IP address: 192.109.205.251

Signer asboardsecretary@fullerton.edu entered name at signing as Gavin Ong

2024-02-24 - 9:03:28 AM GMT- IP address: 192.109.205.30

Gavin Ong (asboardsecretary@fullerton.edu) has agreed to the terms of use and to do business electronically with California State University, Fullerton

2024-02-24 - 9:03:30 AM GMT- IP address: 192.109.205.30

Document e-signed by Gavin Ong (asboardsecretary@fullerton.edu)

Signature Date: 2024-02-24 - 9:03:30 AM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 192.109.205.30



Agreement completed.
2024-02-24 - 9:03:30 AM GMT

